I, Ram Chandra Prasad Singh son of Sukhdeo Prasad Singh, aged 63 years, resident of Mustafapur Tola, Vill.: Malti, P.S. & P.O. – Asthawan, Subdivision: Biharsariff, Dist.- Nalanda – 803107 (Bihar).

## A. Details of movable assets: ( As on 09.07.2021)

S. No.	Description	Self	Spouse Girija Singh	
(i) Cash in hand		Rs. 15,167/-	Rs. 22,800/-	
(ii)	Details of Deposit in Bank account (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institution, Non Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	Saving Account: State Bank of India Patna Secretariat - Rs. 14,942.07  State Bank of India Parliament House, Delhi – Rs. 3,60,759.53 Central Bank of India, Boring Road, Patna - Rs. 8,154.00 Fixed Deposits: State Bank of India Rs. 2,66,49,867.88 Central Bank of India 31,44,855.00 PPF: State Bank of India Rs. 19,00,241.00	NIL	
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debenture/shares and units in companies/Mutual Funds and others and the amount.	PFC Bond – Rs. 20,000/-	NIL	
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount	Post Office Saving A/c Rs. 4,963/- NSC Rs. 93,68,700/- KVP Rs. 40,00,000/-	NIL	
(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	NIL	NIL	
(vi)	Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/ Yachts/Ships (details of Make,	NIL	NIL	

	Registration No. etc, Year of Purchase and amount)		
(vii)	Jewelry, bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value) Gold ornaments stone studded, diamond studded jewellary.	NIL	480 gms. Rs. 18,88,100/-
	Silver Utensils etc. (At Market Value)	NIL	4.80 Kg. Rs. 3,31,600/-
(viii)	Any other assets such as value of Claims/interest  One .315 Bore Rifle (2002)  Gun: DBBL No. 400783 (2010) (Inherited after Father's death)  Freeze -3, A.C 4, TV-2, Laptop-4	• Rs. 45,000.00 • Rs. 75,000.00 • Rs. 4,25,000.00	NIL NIL NIL
(ix)	Gross Total value	Rs. 4,60,32,649.48	Rs. 22,42,500/-

## B. Details of Immovable assets:

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated

S. No.	Description	Self	Spouse Girija Singh
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s)	Mustafapur Tola , Mauza: Malti , P.S.: Asthawan , Dist. Nalanda (Bihar)	NIL
	Survey number(s)	Holding No. (Jamabandi No. 135	
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	1.08 Acre (50% Share)	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or NO)	Yes	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	N.A.	NIL
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	N.A.	NIL
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value - Total Land Value -Rs. 9,72,000/ (50% thereof)	4,86,000/-	NIL
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land Location(s)	NIL	NIL

	Survey number(s)		
	Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or NO)	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	NIL	NIL
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Commercial Building (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NIL
	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or NO)	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL
	Any Investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Residential Building (including apartments):-Location(s) -Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL
	Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NIL
	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or NO)	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL

	Approximate current.market value	NIL	NIL
(v)	Other (such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL
(vi)	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above	4,86,000/-	NIL

## C. Details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

S. No.	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Girija Singh
(i)	Loans or dues to Bank/Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or Financial Institution Amount outstanding Nature of Loan	NIL	NIL
	Loan or dues to any other individuals/ Entity other than mentioned above Name(s) Amount outstanding, Nature of loan	NIL	NIL
	Any other liability	NIL	NIL
	Grand total of liabilities	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircraft and helicopters)	NIL	NIL
50 To 19 To 19	Income Tax Dues	NIL	NIL
4	Wealth Tax Dues	NIL	NIL
	Service Tax Dues	NIL	NIL
	Municipal/ Property Tax Dues	NIL	NIL
	Sales Tax Dues	NIL	NIL
	Any Other Dues	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Grand Total of all Govt. dues	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention	NIL	NIL

the amount involve and the		
authority before which it is		
pending.		

## D: Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return:

SI. No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income-tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income Tax Return (in Rupees)
ī.	Self	ABKPS1346N	2020-2021	Rs. 42,78,491/-
2.	Spouse- Girija Singh	NIL	NIL	NIL
3.	Dependents - NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

I hereby declare that the above details are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

C	
Signature	

Name: Ram Chandra Prasad Singh

Place: New Delhi

Date: 16th July, 2021